Office of Superintendent of Schools May 29, 2018
Board Meeting of June 20, 2018

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for a change to the construction contract includes an item for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change, the cause
for the change, the increase to the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
Attachment B-1 represents the effect this change will have on the individual project
contract. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State
Statute.

This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on May 22, 2018. It was found to be necessary, fair, and
equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
efrors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page1of2




RECOMMENDED:

TCA:jb

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve:

B-1. Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01649000, New Secondary Facility in Northeast
Miami- Dade, Dr. Michael M. Krop Senior High School,
for an additional cost of $83,707.77.

Page 2 of 2



1 jo | abed

‘Bulping mau au)

Q) sajunn abeyon Mo pue
Jamad Asusfisws 1suu0o
o} SUnpuc? puncibiapun
puz peayisnc

mau |igysul o Juauidinbs
pue [pusiEW ‘Joqe|
apaoid o Joppenuod]! 0 0 |p5i8e'ei} P6°LEE'BLLS 033 N0} 8L0T/SL/S| sioZ/oge k4 4

‘uoneARIXS BuNnp
PoISARISID SUOREIO|
uonepunol Buppng mau
Y J1yLoD U sBuoo;

S]2J0UI00 PY|BaoU0D SHS
Bugsixa arcwias & speg doay "I 198U 4
swdinke pue ‘eralew ~uieiy gN Ut AUjoe)
10qe| papiacd JojoRAuog ) ¢ ¢ |ezoeetols £2°028'0L% on|  wn{ ewozsLs| siozozie| O L Q00BFILO Aepuoseg meN| L L-g
uonduosag ‘yiny | bay |pezuoyiny | paysanbsy [esned|edAy] paddy | -uiny | bay |way| -on3joslord| uopdusseq [zoD Rpoe4
sheq . juawysnipy DAY Heg  juonay j09f01g

SAVLLIVH SSANISNT TTIVYNIVLSNS ANV JAILOTAT LENIHGINTE JI93LWHLS OL MNIT
NOLLONYLSNOD ANV SALLIMIIVA F3LLIWNOD

ISOC SSMIE JOIyD 'SUsLIO] D swlep

SOV TOOHOS 0 J01440 .
Nd v¥:Z2:€ 8L02/2e/s ol o

Q102 ‘0z sunr jo Bunsayy preog
S|00Y0S JO Juspusluuedng Jo 8910

Y LNIFNHOVLLY







ATTACHMENTB - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NOC, : 1
Facility: 7141 Dr Michael M. Krop SHS
Project No.: 01645000 New Secondary facility in NE Miami-Dade
Architect: Silva Architects
EFCO:
Contractor: Thornton Construction Co Inc

CONTRACT BTATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,837,189.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE August 09, 2017
ermvious mktRas . s0.00| |ortomwan comrmact cowprmnrow paTm  July 20, 2018
penviovs crepzzs  so.oo| |esviovs rowe memewstox o
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET caancs  $0.00| |pReviovs apsusmen cowermTiow pars  guly 20, 2018
prvious ApEROVED conTRACT BRICE ¢ §6,837,189.00) |Tiue mxTEwsTOW THIS CRANGE o
. om0 $83,707.77| |BDJ. COMPLETTON DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE  July 20, 2018
Totat wer cumve: $83,707.77| |suBsTawtiaL cowprmmiow pate w/a
crepir 10 cowrmemcy 0.0

ADJ. CONIRACT PRICE AFTER THIS GHANGE  $6,920,896.77

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Ordexr. Exrrors + 15% Omisgsicns threshold = 0 %)

TYPE - AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $73,387.54 1.07 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS 30.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $10,320.23 0.15 % 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % V]
SCOPE CHANGE 30.00 0.00 % o
HURRICANE 30.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $83,707 .77 1.22 % 1]




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:
A AJE
AM-- Asbestos Mgmt,
C-- Confractor

CM--~ Consfruction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

[-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User {Principalf/Admin}
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Stafff TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error

HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Reqguest
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AQ- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
‘GL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contracter Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-~ Design Builder Omission

DBR- Deslgn Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Errar

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEQ-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA— Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structurai Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/l.ocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-~ Utility Requirement



